Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

05-18-2000



101360588

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

106152

ll l							
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Tohru IRIE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SANGO CO., LTD. 3-1, MUTSUNO 1-CHOME, ATSUTA-KU, NAGOYA CITY, AICHI PREF., JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: April 28, 2000						
5.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 28, 2000						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No 09/563345						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 108249)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
O ICDA	TES 00000084 09563345						
	40.00 OP						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,41%	Date: May 3, 2000					
11	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

			ASSIGNMI	ENT			
		(1)	Tohru Irie	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
]	In consideration of the sum of one undersigned, each undersigned agr	dollar (\$1.00) and other	er good and valuable consid	leration paid to each	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	•				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		3-1, Mutsuno 1-cho	me, Atsuta-k	u, Nagoya city		
		Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD AND APP	ARATUS FOR	FORMING A F	ROCESSED	
	Identification such as Title, Case		PORTION OF A W	ORKPIECE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ncy Docket No. 106152)	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on April 28, 2000					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 3, 2000			- Annual Control of the Control of t	
as the A applicat every w provisio grant of said app and that successes	ions for the invention, and any pssignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division tay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to the second of the International Convention of the International	o execute hereof, o be and go o execute ion for Properform the Assignment as Assign to execute ives. grants the comply	all papers necessary in connection issuing thereon, and also to execute all papers necessary in connection rany patent or reissue application ing forward with such interference all papers and documents and perrotection of Industrial Property or so all affirmative acts which may be nee. Equests the Commissioner of Patentinee of the entire interest, and cover ite, any agreements in conflict here with the rules of the United States undersigned on the date(s) opportunities.	e separate assignments n with any interference based thereon, for the i form any act which ma similar agreements. e necessary to obtain, m ts to issue any and all I mants that he has full ri with, and agrees that th C the power to insert or s Patent and Trademark	which may be declared con- invention, and to cooperate by be necessary in connection initial or confirm by reissure cetters Patents of the United ght to convey the entire inte is assignment is binding on this assignment any further k Office for recordation of the	cerning any with the Assignee in with claims or ue or reexamination a States resulting from erest herein assigned, him and his heirs, or identification that	
				John John		(SEAL)	
Date	April 28, 20		Inventor Signature	_ John L	unce	` '	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date						(CDAI)	
Date						4077 4.7.3	
Date					A STATE OF THE STA	(SEAL)	
Dada			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	

then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date April 28, 2000 Witness Masashi Ota

Date April 28, 2000 Witness

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Date

Date

RECORDED: 05/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0043

(SEAL)

(SEAL)